TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		03/18/2004 900006299	EFFECTIVE	DATE:	April 1	, 2001	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	 _	Entity Type		
Yamanouchi Consumer, Inc.	Shak	lee Corporation			ATION: DEL	AWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Shaklee Cor	Shaklee Corporation						
	4747 Willow Road						
City: Pleasanton	Pleasanton						
State/Country: CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code: 94588	94588						
Entity Type: CORPORAT	CORPORATION: DELAWARE						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type Nu	mber		Word Mark				
Serial Number: 76226	377	AIR SOURCE		 -			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (503)228-9446							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 503-226-7391 Email: richard polley@klarquiet.com							
Email: richard.polley@klarquist.com Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman, LLP							
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street							
Address Line 2: Suite 1600							
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6592-60931					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard J. Polley, Esq.					
Total Attachments: 1 source=60931 Shaklee Assign#page1.tif							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0308

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yamanouchi Consumer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4747 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California 94588, owned the trademark applications set forth in the following table:

Marks	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
SHAKLEE DR	Canada	1,092,231	<u> </u>
CORENERGY	Canada	1,091,991	TMA586,379
AIRSOURCE AND	Canada	1,097,591	
DESIGN			<u>_l</u>
INSTANT PROTEIN	Canada	1,088,279	TMA586,526
AIRSOURCE	Canada	1,097,590	
JENABRILLIAN (IN	Japan	2000-131673	4522959
KATAKANA)	1		<u> </u>
JENABRII LIAN	Japan	2000-131672	4522958
AIRSOURCE AND	United States	76/226,377	
DESIGN _	<u> </u>		

WHEREAS, Shaklee Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 4747 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California 94588, did acquire from Yamanouchi Consumer, Inc., for good and valuable consideration as set forth in an agreement titled INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT dated April 1, 2001, the on-going and existing portion of the business to which the above-listed trademarks pertain along with all rights to the trademarks, trademark applications, and all resulting trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, Yamanouchi Consumer, Inc. does hereby affirm that, effective April 1, 2001, it did sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Shaklee Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications, and all resulting trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

YAMANOUCHI CONSUMER, INC.

RECORDED: 03/18/2004

Name: <u>Edward W. Beck</u>

Title: Executive Vice-President

and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0309